

Disaster Management Department- Deputation of Sri. Jayachandran A, Chief Manager, KSDMA, to attend the physical review meeting for the Project Extension of ERSS for Disaster Emergencies at New Delhi -Modified - Orders Issued.

DISASTER MANAGEMENT (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.23/2025/DMD Dated 13-01-2025, Thiruvananthapuram

Read 1 Letter No.41/2021/ERSS-Meeting/ITC(115620)(i) dated 03.12.2024 from NDMA

- 2 G.O.(Rt)No.960/2024/DMD Dated 20-12-2024
- 3 Letter no.MTO III/1645/2020/SDMA-KSDMA dated 06/01/2025 from Member Secretary, KSDMA

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the Government Order read as 2nd paper above, Dr Sekher L Kuriakose was deputed to attend the physical review meeting for the Project Extension of ERSS for Disaster Emergencies held under the Chairmanship of Advisor (Ops & Comn), NDMA on 8th January 2025 at 12.00 Hrs at Tapovan hall, NDMA Bhawan.

As per letter read as 3rd paper above, Member Secretary, KSDMA has informed that he had been assigned an urgent official duty in Wayanad on the same date, which necessitates his absence from the aforementioned meeting. In the light of this, it was requested to depute Sri. Jayachandran A., Chief Manager, KSDMA, to attend the physical review meeting on behalf of Member Secretary KSDMA.

Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to depute Sri Jayachandran A, Chief Manager, KSDMA to attend the above physical review meeting on 8th January 2025 at 12.00 Hrs at Tapovan hall, NDMA Bhawan.

His TA/DA for the above journey by eligible means of travel is also sanctioned as per existing terms and conditions. The expenses in this regard shall be met from the Plan Fund of KSDMA.

The above Government Order stands modified to this extend only.

(By order of the Governor) ANURADHA K C ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

Commissioner, Disaster Management Member Secretary, KSDMA Sri. Jayachandran A., Chief Manager, KSDMA The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Tvm The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Tvm Web & New Media, I& PRD Stock file/Office copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer